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Results - Wasatch Winter Invite
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:51.92 2017# Cottonwood High School

R White, E Walker, M Harris, K Price

WHS Record: 1:51.96 2014* Wasatch

M. Svoboda, A. Dahl, R. Finley, P. James

5A Record: 1:46.81 2006! Skyline

Crandall, Nicponski, Knoop, Evans

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWASA-UT1 1:52.89

Shumilova, Milava C 17 Moulton, Maddy 16

Ogilvie, Trevi R 15 Kieffer, Claire 17

28.26 33.32 24.4426.87

AVHS-UT2 1:55.89

Maile, Mariah Bothell, Catherine

Maile, MJ Jones, Sofia

27.13 33.98 27.7027.08

BWASA-UT3 x2:01.30

Webb, Kayla 17 Staples, Jane 15

Fife, Corrine 17 Christensen, Madi 15

31.12 34.04 26.4029.74

ALPHS-CO4 2:01.62

Roberts, Ashlyn 16 Cardon, Camarie

Favero, Lauren 15 McAleavy, Taylor E 17

31.72 33.98 25.9829.94

ASPRV-UT5 2:02.05

Mertz, Natalie Brower, Anna

Smallcomb, Tanna Pope, Nicole

29.86 36.64 26.8128.74

AMHS-UT6 2:04.91

Bleizeffer, Heide Horton, Brooke

Greenland, Oaklee Peak, Tylee

31.92 34.57 27.7630.66

CWASA-UT7 x2:10.86

Durrans, Anna 17 Tayler, Anna 17

Ashurst, Winter 15 Henderson, Cassie 15

31.36 36.29 28.4434.77

BLPHS-CO8 x2:11.01

Davis, Sarah 15 Millcam, Jean 16

Rippy, Kate Randle, Ella

32.25 36.34 29.3433.08

ABEHS-UT9 2:11.39

Gonsalves, Ember Palmer, Gracie

Jones, Breanne Lusted, Kitsel

33.40 36.30 29.2832.41

BMHS-UT10 x2:15.97

Peterson, Sierra Wright, Isabelle

Walton, Sarah Laver, Beth

35.33 37.34 28.6734.63

DWASA-UT11 x2:16.48

Duncan, Maya 14 Berkley, Kenna 16

Krull, Dani M 14 Wabel, Olivia 16

33.84 37.25 28.0937.30

BBEHS-UT12 x2:17.70

Hale, Kinsey Hansen, Kimberly

Rupper, Anna Nichols, Heather

35.76 37.97 29.7634.21

CMHS-UT13 x2:18.93

Gratton, Sara Thornton, Abby

Wilcox, Rachel Uvario, Alejandra

34.72 39.87 28.8035.54

BVHS-UT14 x2:19.53

Kloberdanz, Elle Kearney, Abigail

Goble, Heidianne Meloni, Taralyn

34.20 36.64 32.1436.55

BSPRV-UT15 x2:24.81

Anderson, Kaylee Oberg, Amelia

Sanders, Isabel Stoker, Brianna

39.86 40.97 29.3134.67

EWASA-UT16 x2:25.21

Richter, Sydney 15 Balch, Brielle C 14

Ailshie, Lauren 15 Giese, Olivia 16

37.18 43.42 21.8542.76

DVHS-UT17 x2:27.05

Jensen, Paige Nelson, Laurel

Schoenfeld, Sara Brady, Meg

36.35 39.05 34.0537.60

FWASA-UT18 x2:29.52

Funk, Allison 15 Daley, Tyler 16

Jarvis, Lily 15 Jones, Emily R 15

37.15 46.71 31.6434.02

AWJHS-CO19 2:30.76

Vest, Ally P 16 Ulibarri, Jilian M 15

Colbert, Lexie E 17 Crane, Olivia R 14

35.92 45.28 31.3838.18

CVHS-UT20 x2:31.58

Sommer, Chelsi Davis, Sierra

Stringham, Lizzi Daines, Annie

37.20 45.33 1:09.05

 
#2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool Record: 1:39.84 2017# Cottonwood High School

C Dailey, B Kimble, C Dailey, C Simon

WHS Record: 1:39.19 2013* Wasatch

D. Finley, H. Hallows, B. Winward, S. England

5A Record: 1:34.71 2016! Brighton

Harries, Binder, Wiest, O'Neal

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALPHS-CO1 1:39.03#

Ries, Josh O 17 Karratti, Bryant

Abernethy, Boyd S 18 Mickelson, Jake W 17

24.10 28.15 22.9823.80

ASPRV-UT2 1:43.32

Green, Cameron Armstrong, Braxton

Atwood, Michael Jepperson, Kaden

24.38 30.09 23.1325.72

ABEHS-UT3 1:44.40

Taylor, Clip Isom, Paxton

Laws, Jared Penfold, Cameron

26.40 29.33 23.6025.07

AVHS-UT4 1:48.04

Arndt, Josh 18 Keller, Nickolas B

Chiles, Austin Kunzler, Austin

29.28 29.03 24.6325.10

AWASA-UT5 1:48.94

Giese, Calvin 18 Rigby, Grant 15

Andersen, Caleb 16 Duncan, Ethan 17

27.34 30.10 24.3727.13

BBEHS-UT6 x1:50.32

Holdaway, Sage Monson, Devin

Thomson, Isaac Keller, Griffin

29.09 30.43 23.9226.88

BVHS-UT7 x1:50.42

Burnham, Lucas Willis, Gavin

Redd, Chase Groethe, Ethan

28.32 30.47 24.6127.02

AMHS-UT8 1:51.02

Cheney, Holden Wright, Cameron

Jessop, Devin Thackeray, Eric

28.11 30.81 24.8527.25

BLPHS-CO9 x1:51.46

Christensen, Bret M 16 Dew, Kevin S 15

Rencher, Adam G 17 King, Jaden

29.29 30.43 24.4027.34

BWASA-UT10 x1:56.01

Patterson, Hunter D 15 Berkley, Kael 17

Wolfert, Bridger 15 Becker, Luke W 15

30.58 32.02 26.4526.96

DBEHS-UT11 x1:59.62

Jensen, Hunter Panter, Isaac

Jennings, Kaden Jensen, Dane

31.57 33.29 26.3028.46

DVHS-UT12 x2:00.07

Wangemann, Tanner Bradford, Samuel

Bailey, Matthew Christiansen, Hudson

32.86 32.40 22.7832.03

CVHS-UT13 x2:01.88

Barnett, Nathan Lyman, Brett

Bradshaw, Taylor Lewis, Joanh

31.56 33.05 25.9631.31

EVHS-UT14 x2:02.73

Slinn, Scott Jung, Tanner

Houtz, Sebastain Nish, Zach

32.42 35.84 27.5426.93

BMHS-UT15 x2:02.95

Leonard, Ethan Correa, Michael

Wilkerson, Caleb Depew, Isaac

32.33 33.64 26.1630.82

CWASA-UT16 x2:03.15

Larson, Nathan 15 Slagowski, Duncan 16

Paulsen, Sam 16 Wabel, Garrett 15

33.17 35.31 26.1528.52

DWASA-UT17 x2:06.07

Nabaum, Cannon 16 Ludwig, Nicholas R 17

Cliften, Brigham 17 Mayne, Ian 15

35.72 33.88 27.6728.80

EBEHS-UT18 x2:06.58

Hale, Ben LeBlanc, Abe

Harrison, Mark Brough, Boyd

30.79 37.59 30.2127.99
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AWJHS-CO19 2:06.73

Weidmer, Braden B 17 Nelson, Dallin B 17

Harding, Justin C 17 Zaragoza, Tommy A 15

30.57 39.18 28.1028.88

CBEHS-UT20 x2:10.81

Herbert, Caleb Capener, Oliver

Carr, Jordan Williams, Jacob

35.99 37.67 26.7230.43

EWASA-UT21 x2:18.10

Webb, Evan M 14 Cieslewicz, Isaiah P 14

Wilson, Tanner 16 Grotegut, Benson 16

38.09 38.62 27.9633.43

CMHS-UT22 x2:35.03

Arguelles, Emrick Nunes, Austin

Oviatt, Tyler Green, Isaac

36.37 42.46 45.6630.54

BSPRV-UT--- DQ

Pugmire, Jordan Seegmiller, Haden

Jones, Zach Chambers, Jackson

29.32 33.90 26.7133.88

 
#3  Women 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 2:03.09 2017# Quinn Stephenson

WHS Record: 2:00.88 2015* Rachel Finley

5A Record: 1:50.32 2011! Amanda Barrett

Age Name         Team Finals Time

VHS-UTMaile, Mariah1 1:57.24#

26.31 29.89 30.5830.46

LPHS-COShreeve, Summer2 2:06.72

29.05 32.00 32.6433.03

MHS-UTPreston, Eden3 2:08.41

29.60 32.39 33.2533.17

WASA-UT 15Lay, Addison4 2:09.40

29.45 32.75 33.4533.75

WASA-UT 15Christensen, Madi5 2:11.46

30.96 33.95 32.4434.11

MHS-UTPeak, Tylee6 2:12.29

30.12 33.57 33.2935.31

LPHS-COCardon, Camarie7 2:12.64

30.95 34.67 31.9035.12

WASA-UT 17Sorenson, BrookLin8 2:13.41

31.54 34.16 33.2934.42

VHS-UTBothell, Catherine9 2:14.50

31.14 34.26 33.8535.25

BEHS-UTMcClellan, Lily10 2:15.55

31.30 34.36 34.8235.07

SPRV-UTBrower, Anna11 2:17.54

30.92 34.90 35.8635.86

WASA-UT 15Weilenmann, Katelyn12 2:20.09

32.57 36.21 35.4135.90

WASA-UT 16McKee, Lacey13 x2:23.10

33.14 36.47 35.7937.70

BEHS-UTBlaine, Emily14 2:23.38

33.07 36.31 36.8337.17

BEHS-UTRupper, Anna15 2:23.43

33.67 36.42 35.7137.63

LPHS-CO 15Favero, Lauren16 2:23.86

32.19 36.79 37.0237.86

VHS-UTGoble, Heidianne17 2:27.19

34.08 37.98 36.1339.00

WJHS-CO 17Colbert, Lexie E18 2:28.49

33.49 38.21 37.8638.93

VHS-UTAllen, Clara19 2:28.56

33.21 37.44 38.6039.31

MHS-UTGratton, Sara20 2:28.57

32.75 37.32 38.6139.89

BEHS-UTLion, Julia21 2:29.59

33.48 37.56 38.9639.59

WASA-UT 18Oakeson, Mikayla22 x2:29.74

31.85 38.24 39.9039.75

VHS-UTKloberdanz, Elle23 x2:30.69

34.76 39.63 36.7539.55

VHS-UTNelson, Laurel24 x2:32.73

34.03 38.31 40.3840.01

WASA-UT 15Prince, Jordan25 x2:32.78

33.49 38.47 39.0641.76

VHS-UTJensen, Paige26 x2:43.58

35.99 40.74 43.7743.08

LPHS-COBirchall, Kate27 2:43.82

35.02 1:22.99 45.81

VHS-UTLinford, Paige--- NS

 
#4  Men 200 Yard Free

Pool Record: 1:50.88 2017# Chase C Miyagishima

WHS Record: 1:43.33 2016* Chad Patterson

5A Record: 1:39.07 2013! Lon Gutierrez

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LPHS-COKarratti, Bryant1 1:48.46#

24.95 27.28 28.4027.83

BEHS-UTLaws, Jared2 1:52.95

25.35 28.33 29.7229.55

LPHS-CO 16Condie, Johnny R3 1:54.90

26.13 29.40 29.2230.15

LPHS-CO 17Ries, Josh O4 1:54.91

29.63 32.34 27.2525.69

SPRV-UTArmstrong, Braxton5 1:55.73

25.92 28.68 31.0430.09

LPHS-CO 15Dew, Kevin S6 1:55.76

27.15 30.00 28.6829.93

MHS-UTYospe, Lincoln7 1:56.23

26.15 29.25 30.3330.50

BEHS-UTDaines, Ben8 1:56.98

26.60 28.78 31.0530.55

BEHS-UTKeller, Griffin9 1:58.63

26.52 29.27 31.8730.97

WASA-UT 15Wolfert, Bridger10 1:59.87

26.50 29.76 31.8531.76

MHS-UTThackeray, Eric11 1:59.88

27.81 30.63 30.5730.87

SPRV-UTJepperson, Kaden12 2:00.20

26.60 30.06 32.2631.28

VHS-UTKeller, Nickolas B13 2:00.55

27.74 32.04 28.2832.49

WASA-UT 17Moore, Rhys14 2:00.66

27.28 30.03 31.3032.05

VHS-UT 18Arndt, Josh15 2:00.68

27.73 30.50 31.1231.33

BEHS-UTHoldaway, Sage16 2:02.44

26.31 29.65 33.1733.31

SPRV-UTPugmire, Jordan17 2:03.34

26.76 31.25 31.3334.00

WASA-UT 16Malan, Corbin18 2:04.13

27.84 31.05 32.4632.78

WASA-UT 15Patterson, Hunter D19 2:04.93

28.55 31.93 31.5532.90

SPRV-UTChambers, Jackson20 2:05.91

28.37 32.17 32.2833.09

BEHS-UTMonson, Andrew21 x2:06.07

29.08 31.55 32.3333.11

SPRV-UTLanier, Alex22 x2:06.09

27.29 31.77 33.4033.63

BEHS-UTJensen, Dane23 x2:07.21

30.06 32.85 31.3632.94

VHS-UTBradford, Samuel24 2:07.70

28.87 33.05 31.9033.88

SPRV-UTRoberts, Kaeden25 x2:08.61

28.15 31.98 34.7133.77

WASA-UT 15Mayne, Ian26 x2:09.44

29.82 32.79 32.9633.87

VHS-UTVanwagoner, Luke27 2:11.02

28.55 32.90 34.5135.06

BEHS-UTLeBlanc, Abe28 x2:11.05

29.38 32.68 35.3033.69

WJHS-CO 17Harding, Justin C29 2:15.02

29.00 32.95 36.4336.64

VHS-UTWangemann, Tanner30 x2:19.77

31.03 35.01 36.3537.38

VHS-UTJung, Tanner31 x2:20.15

31.67 35.02 36.4637.00

VHS-UTBailey, Matthew32 x2:22.67

30.02 34.73 39.6838.24

MHS-UTMeyers, Matthew33 2:23.21

30.54 35.40 37.4539.82

MHS-UTAllen, Dutch34 2:26.12

31.97 38.25 37.1538.75

SPRV-UTSeeley, Colby35 x2:27.25

32.24 37.06 38.2539.70

SPRV-UTGoff, Spencer36 x2:47.76

33.01 41.95 46.4946.31

VHS-UTBurnham, Lucas--- NS

VHS-UTGroethe, Ethan--- NS

SPRV-UTBurks, Drew--- NS

VHS-UTBradshaw, Taylor--- NS

 
#5  Women 200 Yard IM

Pool Record: 2:07.31 2017# Rhyan White

WHS Record: 2:15.53 2017* Milava Shumilova

5A Record: 2:04.03 2012! Briana Francis

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASA-UT 17Shumilova, Milava C1 2:13.81*

28.27 33.43 31.8540.26
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LPHS-CO 18Chesler, Kenzie2 2:17.63

29.63 33.41 32.5242.07

MHS-UTUnderwood, Morgan3 2:24.12

33.06 37.26 32.7841.02

WASA-UT 16Moulton, Maddy4 2:26.06

31.36 37.37 34.8242.51

MHS-UTGreenland, Oaklee5 2:26.61

30.99 38.16 33.8643.60

LPHS-COHughes, Maya6 2:28.19

32.52 37.46 33.2544.96

WASA-UT 17Durrans, Anna7 2:31.04

34.09 37.43 33.0446.48

SPRV-UTPope, Nicole8 2:32.56

33.24 36.93 1:22.39

WASA-UT 15Staples, Jane9 2:32.68

32.78 42.21 36.2241.47

LPHS-CONevarez, Brianna10 2:34.37

35.41 39.69 33.6545.62

LPHS-CORippy, Kate11 2:36.44

33.20 38.22 35.6249.40

MHS-UTHorton, Brooke12 2:38.89

36.56 37.82 39.2545.26

WASA-UT 17Fife, Corrine13 x2:39.91

31.48 41.20 41.7045.53

BEHS-UTCorson, Savannah14 2:41.08

35.86 41.75 35.7047.77

BEHS-UTPalmer, Gracie15 2:41.12

36.85 40.73 38.8244.72

BEHS-UTBiskey, Liberty16 2:42.79

34.41 41.72 38.6747.99

WASA-UT 17Tayler, Anna17 x2:46.51

37.81 40.48 41.4646.76

SPRV-UTOberg, Amelia18 2:51.04

36.93 44.09 40.2849.74

VHS-UTRunolfson, Lucy19 2:51.71

39.46 44.86 38.6148.78

LPHS-COMorris, Izzy20 x2:51.89

36.94 42.05 40.4152.49

MHS-UTRoberts, Brynna21 2:51.90

40.21 42.51 39.1450.04

BEHS-UTHansen, Kimberly22 2:52.22

38.85 44.91 42.1746.29

LPHS-CO 16Millcam, Jean23 x2:59.41

42.05 48.30 42.6146.45

 
#6  Men 200 Yard IM

Pool Record: 1:58.03 2017# Blayze Kimble

WHS Record: 1:58.66 2016* Chad Patterson

5A Record: 1:52.57 2013! Long Gutierrez

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LPHS-CO 17Tiffany, Braden S1 2:02.81

25.84 29.82 28.4038.75

BEHS-UTTaylor, Clip2 2:03.36

25.86 29.86 28.8238.82

SPRV-UTMcQueen, Spencer3 2:06.05

27.31 31.26 30.1737.31

BEHS-UTAnderson, Eric4 2:06.91

26.84 30.96 31.2837.83

VHS-UTChamberlain, Seth5 2:08.62

28.60 32.29 28.6339.10

MHS-UTGreene, Cooper6 2:09.10

28.58 31.99 31.0137.52

WASA-UT 15Rigby, Grant7 2:09.54

27.62 34.07 31.1336.72

WASA-UT 17Patterson, Braden8 2:09.56

29.19 33.69 30.4936.19

LPHS-CO 16Graham, Garrett H9 2:13.27

30.01 33.27 29.9940.00

BEHS-UTNowell, Cameron10 2:15.81

28.98 32.92 31.4442.47

MHS-UTWright, Cameron11 2:18.42

30.02 38.42 32.8437.14

WASA-UT 16Paulsen, Sam12 2:18.57

30.23 37.31 32.0438.99

BEHS-UTPerkins, Corban13 2:18.73

29.32 36.37 32.2740.77

LPHS-CO 17Edwards, Wyatt H14 2:21.21

29.92 35.54 31.4144.34

LPHS-COGraham, Marcus15 2:25.35

30.46 38.42 34.4042.07

VHS-UTSlinn, Scott16 2:29.68

28.81 39.25 34.2447.38

BEHS-UTJensen, Hunter17 x2:30.08

33.48 37.09 33.0646.45

WASA-UT 17Cliften, Brigham18 2:30.90

31.42 37.61 34.0647.81

LPHS-CO 15Hudak, Cantor H19 x2:34.12

32.76 39.99 37.1744.20

SPRV-UTSeegmiller, Haden20 2:38.23

30.77 42.18 37.5747.71

SPRV-UTHatch, Logan21 2:41.12

32.60 43.70 35.6749.15

WJHS-CO 17Weidmer, Braden B22 2:48.03

31.15 38.39 41.1757.32

SPRV-UTTorres, Royce23 2:59.95

33.27 48.57 41.3756.74

SPRV-UTChamberlain, Jacob--- DQ

33.86 42.45 37.6257.12

VHS-UTBarnett, Nathan--- DQ

One hand touch - fly

33.01 39.34 33.4744.86

SPRV-UTWarren, Wylie--- NS

VHS-UTJohnson, Zachary--- NS

 
#7  Women 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 25.35 2017# Claire Kieffer

WHS Record: 23.98 2015* Phebe James

5A Record: 23.25 2005! Jennifer Fredsall

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASA-UT 17Kieffer, Claire1 24.78#

VHS-UTMaile, MJ2 25.11#

MHS-UTBaer, Kelle3 26.43

WASA-UT 15Ogilvie, Trevi R4 26.57

LPHS-CO 17McAleavy, Taylor E5 26.69

WASA-UT 17O'Brien, Storie6 26.88

WASA-UT 16Johnson, Mia7 26.91

WASA-UT 17Whitby, Sydney8 x27.07

LPHS-CO 15Mickelson, Megan9 27.15

VHS-UTKearney, Abigail10 27.44

LPHS-CODalley, Hannah11 27.75

WASA-UT 14Duncan, Maya12 x28.06

WASA-UT 15Kieffer, Catherine13 x28.32

VHS-UTJones, Sofia14 28.48

MHS-UTLaver, Beth15 28.76

SPRV-UTDaines, Hannah16 28.91

SPRV-UTStrong, Penina17 28.99

MHS-UTUvario, Alejandra18 29.06

LPHS-COManning, Avery19 29.07

BEHS-UTJones, Breanne20 29.10

LPHS-CO 15Davis, Sarah*21 x29.20

WASA-UT 15Henderson, Cassie*21 x29.20

MHS-UTThompson, Riley23 29.23

BEHS-UTNichols, Heather24 29.47

SPRV-UTDwiggins, Jane25 29.52

WASA-UT 16Wabel, Olivia26 x29.53

WASA-UT 17Webb, Kayla27 x29.59

LPHS-CO 16Roberts, Ashlyn28 x29.83

LPHS-CONeumaker, Brynlee29 x29.88

MHS-UTWalton, Rachel30 x30.05

BEHS-UTLott, Valerie31 30.10

SPRV-UTStoker, Brianna32 30.20

SPRV-UTBrimhall, Amanda33 x30.21

SPRV-UTSanders, Isabel34 x30.33

BEHS-UTHarrop, Sage35 30.40

LPHS-COLangford, Natalie36 x30.89

MHS-UTWright, Isabelle37 x30.95

LPHS-COHilton, Chloe38 x31.04

SPRV-UTAnderson, Kaylee39 x31.29

VHS-UTWebber, Lauren40 31.36

VHS-UTMeloni, Taralyn41 x31.60

WASA-UT 15Richter, Sydney*42 x31.66

SPRV-UTLamb, Kourtney*42 x31.66

MHS-UTFisher, Killian44 x31.70

MHS-UTWilcox, Rachel45 x31.86

WJHS-CO 14Crane, Olivia R46 31.91

WJHS-CO 16Vest, Ally P47 31.94

WASA-UT 16Berkley, Kenna48 x31.96

VHS-UTSommer, Chelsi49 x32.02

WASA-UT 15Ashurst, Winter50 x32.03

BEHS-UTWard, Annie51 x32.12

WASA-UT 16Giese, Olivia52 x32.74

WASA-UT 15Jarvis, Lily53 x33.09

VHS-UTRasch, Payge54 x33.11

MHS-UTKercher, Karsen55 x33.26

VHS-UTDaines, Annie56 x33.41

WASA-UT 15Jones, Emily R57 x33.49

WASA-UT 15Funk, Allison58 x33.56

VHS-UTSchoenfeld, Sara59 x33.89

VHS-UTBrady, Meg60 x33.93

SPRV-UTBarson, Sophie61 x33.96

VHS-UTMustien, Leah62 x34.06

WJHS-CO 15Ulibarri, Jilian M63 34.43
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VHS-UTBagley, Anna64 x34.45

WASA-UT 18Haroldsen, Sarah65 x34.92

WASA-UT 16Sorensen, Madyson66 x35.37

MHS-UTGuitierrez, Luna67 x35.50

VHS-UTFuller, Maya68 x35.75

VHS-UTDavis, Sierra69 x35.77

VHS-UTKloberdanz, Grace70 x35.90

WASA-UT 15World, Karissa D71 x36.41

WASA-UT 16Daley, Tyler72 x36.49

VHS-UTZemp, Cat73 x37.47

WASA-UT 14Balch, Brielle C74 x38.31

WJHS-CO 15Radke, Rian M75 38.89

WASA-UTReed, Shay76 x42.30

WASA-UT 14Rowley, Lindsey K77 x43.72

VHS-UTMarshon, Emma--- NS

VHS-UTGordon, Eliza--- NS

VHS-UTNeilsen, Sydney--- NS

VHS-UTEversole, Megan--- NS

VHS-UTSilver, Samantha--- NS

VHS-UTBurbidge, Allie--- NS

VHS-UTFenstermaker, Shiann--- NS

MHS-UTClements, Alyssa--- NS

SPRV-UTPoulson, Jade--- NS

SPRV-UTHolden, Ella--- NS

WJHS-CO 17Haney, Alexys S--- NS

SPRV-UTPoole, Carsen--- NS

SPRV-UTGiatras, Alice--- NS

 
#8  Men 50 Yard Free

Pool Record: 21.84 2017# Christian Simon

WHS Record: 21.77 2006* Jordan Stott

5A Record: 20.74 2013! Long Gutierrez

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASA-UT 18James, Ian1 22.18

SPRV-UTPope, Cougar2 22.92

LPHS-CO 17Mickelson, Jake W3 22.95

MHS-UTSelph, Soren4 23.26

LPHS-CO 18Abernethy, Boyd S5 23.45

VHS-UTChiles, Austin6 23.52

BEHS-UTPenfold, Cameron7 24.08

LPHS-COSutton, Cole8 24.16

VHS-UTKunzler, Austin9 24.39

SPRV-UTAtwood, Michael10 24.46

WASA-UT 17Duncan, Ethan11 24.66

LPHS-COMerrill, Cole12 24.71

MHS-UTStock, Kelton13 24.84

VHS-UTHirst, Jared14 24.92

VHS-UTWangsgard, Michael15 24.95

LPHS-CO 16Christensen, Bret M16 x25.00

LPHS-COKing, Jaden17 x25.02

WASA-UT 15Atkinson, Coleman18 25.07

MHS-UTCollings, James19 25.53

SPRV-UTMabry, Mark20 25.59

VHS-UTWillis, Gavin21 x25.67

WASA-UT 17Berkley, Kael22 25.69

SPRV-UTKent, Emory23 25.86

MHS-UTLeonard, Ethan24 25.93

LPHS-CORowley, Brock25 x26.02

LPHS-COWallace, Quaid26 x26.30

BEHS-UTPeterson, Brayden27 26.32

VHS-UTRedd, Chase28 x26.40

SPRV-UTJepperson, Kyler29 x26.62

LPHS-COHilton, Jared30 x26.71

WASA-UT 16Andersen, Caleb31 x26.73

BEHS-UTHale, Ben32 26.94

WASA-UT 15Wabel, Garrett33 x27.03

MHS-UTDepew, Isaac34 x27.12

BEHS-UTWilliams, Jacob35 27.13

SPRV-UTBrimhall, Seth36 x27.16

WASA-UT 15Mickelson, Trey37 x27.82

BEHS-UTHerbert, Caleb38 x27.87

MHS-UTOviatt, Tyler39 x27.94

MHS-UTLutkin, Cole40 x28.48

WASA-UT 16Wilson, Tanner41 x28.51

WASA-UT 17Ludwig, Nicholas R42 x28.53

BEHS-UTCarr, Jordan43 x28.57

VHS-UTNish, Zach44 x28.59

SPRV-UTAdams, Jackson45 x28.77

SPRV-UTJackson, Jacob46 x28.79

WJHS-CO 15Zaragoza, Tommy A47 28.82

WASA-UT 16Nabaum, Cannon48 x28.83

MHS-UTChase, Cameron49 x28.96

WASA-UT 16Grotegut, Benson50 x29.07

WASA-UT 15Larson, Nathan51 x29.16

VHS-UTApezteguia, Kaedon52 x29.28

BEHS-UTCapener, Oliver53 x29.36

WASA-UT 14Huntsman, Ethan K54 x29.47

MHS-UTWilkerson, Caleb55 x29.53

BEHS-UTBrough, Boyd56 x29.64

WJHS-CO 18Remington, Brooks M57 29.68

SPRV-UTDaines, Peter58 x29.79

SPRV-UTJudd, Logan59 x29.87

WASA-UT 17Probst, Benson60 x30.08

WASA-UT 18Anderson, Britain61 x30.17

MHS-UTCorrea, Michael62 x30.41

SPRV-UTEwell, Austin63 x30.64

WJHS-CO 14Wilson, Josh B64 30.93

WJHS-CO 17Nelson, Dallin B65 31.17

WASA-UT 18Blanchard, Parker R66 x31.53

WASA-UT 14Cieslewicz, Isaiah P67 x31.69

WJHS-CO 15Chilado, Jason V68 x31.89

WASA-UT 14Gurney, Easton A69 x32.16

WASA-UT 17Richins, Colin J70 x32.64

SPRV-UTEifert, Michael71 x33.63

WASA-UT 14Webb, Evan M72 x35.27

MHS-UTNunes, Austin73 x37.13

MHS-UTJorgensen, Robert74 x37.93

MHS-UTGreen, Isaac75 x48.41

WASA-UT 15Becker, Luke W--- DQ

False start

VHS-UTSouthwell, Creighton--- NS

MHS-UTWatson, Matthew--- NS

VHS-UTSperry, Bryson--- NS

VHS-UTPorter, Johnmark--- NS

SPRV-UTDavis, Max--- NS

SPRV-UT 17Hoffman, Caleb--- NS

WASA-UT 13Low, Joesph--- NS

MHS-UTHorne, Joseph--- NS

 
#9  Women 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 1:00.88 2017# Madison Cutler

WHS Record: 1:02.03 2015* Rachel Finley

5A Record: 54.86 2006! Ana Agy

Age Name         Team Finals Time

VHS-UTMaile, MJ1 1:00.35#

28.37 31.98

WASA-UT 15Ogilvie, Trevi R2 1:05.29

30.63 34.66

WASA-UT 17O'Brien, Storie3 1:05.83

SPRV-UTSmallcomb, Tanna4 1:09.00

32.43 36.57

WASA-UT 17Fife, Corrine5 1:11.13

31.53 39.60

LPHS-CONevarez, Brianna6 1:16.27

BEHS-UTHale, Kinsey7 1:17.49

35.82 41.67

VHS-UTStringham, Lizzi8 1:18.63

36.55 42.08

BEHS-UTRupper, Anna9 1:19.59

36.97 42.62

LPHS-COMorris, Izzy10 1:19.99

35.93 44.06

MHS-UTPeterson, Sierra11 1:20.65

37.41 43.24

MHS-UTWalton, Sarah12 1:21.03

36.67 44.36

BEHS-UTJones, Breanne13 1:21.12

35.52 45.60

MHS-UTWilcox, Rachel14 1:23.55

37.75 45.80

WASA-UT 15Ashurst, Winter15 1:27.28

38.40 48.88

MHS-UTRoberts, Brynna16 1:29.50

41.96 47.54

WASA-UT 15Ailshie, Lauren17 x1:30.84

VHS-UTSilver, Samantha--- NS

 
#10  Men 100 Yard Fly

Pool Record: 52.89 2017# Jack C Binder

WHS Record: 52.14 2015* Chad Patterson

5A Record: 48.68 2013! Long Gutierrez

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LPHS-CO 17Ries, Josh O1 53.98

25.03 28.95

LPHS-CO 18Abernethy, Boyd S2 54.31

25.65 28.66

VHS-UTChiles, Austin3 56.78

27.22 29.56

BEHS-UTIsom, Paxton4 57.78

26.68 31.10

MHS-UTCheney, Holden5 58.95

27.11 31.84
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(#10  Men 100 Yard Fly)

BEHS-UTPenfold, Cameron6 58.96

27.78 31.18

WASA-UT 18Giese, Calvin7 59.25

26.55 32.70

LPHS-CO 17Rencher, Adam G8 59.87

27.42 32.45

BEHS-UTThomson, Isaac9 1:00.87

28.13 32.74

MHS-UTJessop, Devin10 1:01.38

28.31 33.07

VHS-UTHoutz, Sebastain11 1:03.36

29.65 33.71

VHS-UTRedd, Chase12 1:03.51

29.50 34.01

BEHS-UTHarrison, Mark13 1:03.91

30.46 33.45

WASA-UT 16Malan, Corbin14 1:04.30

29.63 34.67

WASA-UT 17Moore, Rhys15 1:04.35

29.40 34.95

SPRV-UTAllen, Bryce16 1:04.57

28.72 35.85

BEHS-UTPerkins, Corban17 x1:04.61

29.95 34.66

SPRV-UTJones, Zach18 1:05.01

28.90 36.11

BEHS-UTJennings, Kaden19 x1:06.12

28.69 37.43

WJHS-CO 17Harding, Justin C20 1:07.35

30.69 36.66

WASA-UT 16Andersen, Caleb21 1:08.04

31.07 36.97

VHS-UTChristiansen, Hudson22 1:09.32

33.05 36.27

MHS-UTWilkerson, Caleb23 1:09.86

31.87 37.99

WASA-UT 17Cliften, Brigham24 x1:13.56

31.47 42.09

SPRV-UTTorres, Royce25 1:21.15

35.38 45.77

VHS-UTLewis, Joanh--- NS

VHS-UTJohnson, Zachary--- NS

VHS-UTSperry, Bryson--- NS

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 55.64 2017# Melody Cazier

WHS Record: 52.41 2015* Phebe James

5A Record: 50.77 2007! Natalie Edge

Age Name         Team Finals Time

VHS-UTMaile, Mariah1 52.90#

25.23 27.67

WASA-UT 17Kieffer, Claire2 55.07#

26.04 29.03

SPRV-UTMertz, Natalie3 58.67

27.67 31.00

LPHS-CO 17McAleavy, Taylor E4 58.70

28.31 30.39

WASA-UT 15Lay, Addison5 58.93

28.52 30.41

MHS-UTBaer, Kelle6 1:00.59

28.44 32.15

MHS-UTBleizeffer, Heide7 1:00.78

28.90 31.88

LPHS-CODalley, Hannah8 1:02.19

30.04 32.15

VHS-UTJones, Sofia9 1:02.67

30.05 32.62

BEHS-UTGonsalves, Ember10 1:02.84

29.03 33.81

BEHS-UTLusted, Kitsel11 1:03.20

30.21 32.99

MHS-UTUvario, Alejandra12 1:03.78

30.11 33.67

SPRV-UTDaines, Hannah13 1:04.16

30.62 33.54

MHS-UTThompson, Riley14 1:04.17

30.54 33.63

MHS-UTWalton, Rachel15 x1:05.46

31.66 33.80

SPRV-UTStrong, Penina16 1:05.84

MHS-UTLaver, Beth17 x1:06.36

31.42 34.94

BEHS-UTLott, Valerie18 1:06.50

31.40 35.10

WASA-UT 14Krull, Dani M19 1:06.52

31.51 35.01

WASA-UT 16Wabel, Olivia20 1:06.74

31.43 35.31

WASA-UT 15Prince, Jordan21 x1:07.44

32.35 35.09

LPHS-COManning, Avery22 1:07.50

32.13 35.37

SPRV-UTShumway, Sara23 1:07.65

31.66 35.99

BEHS-UTHarrop, Sage24 1:08.40

32.56 35.84

LPHS-COBirchall, Kate25 1:08.91

33.00 35.91

MHS-UTThornton, Abby26 x1:09.33

32.59 36.74

SPRV-UTBrimhall, Amanda27 x1:09.61

32.77 36.84

BEHS-UTSparks, Rebecca28 x1:10.47

33.15 37.32

WJHS-CO 14Crane, Olivia R29 1:10.53

34.41 36.12

MHS-UTFisher, Killian30 x1:10.87

33.80 37.07

WASA-UT 16Giese, Olivia31 x1:13.21

34.92 38.29

MHS-UTKercher, Karsen32 x1:13.67

35.93 37.74

WASA-UT 15Jarvis, Lily33 x1:14.28

35.21 39.07

VHS-UTSchoenfeld, Sara34 1:15.99

35.81 40.18

WASA-UT 18Haroldsen, Sarah35 x1:16.76

35.69 41.07

VHS-UTDavis, Sierra36 1:19.69

36.76 42.93

WASA-UT 16Sorensen, Madyson37 x1:19.73

VHS-UTMustien, Leah38 x1:20.00

VHS-UTKloberdanz, Grace39 x1:20.14

38.18 41.96

MHS-UTGuitierrez, Luna40 x1:21.28

38.52 42.76

WASA-UT 15World, Karissa D41 x1:23.72

39.56 44.16

VHS-UTNeilsen, Sydney42 x1:24.37

WJHS-CO 15Radke, Rian M43 1:29.73

40.99 48.74

WASA-UTReed, Shay44 x1:30.10

42.40 47.70

WASA-UT 14Rowley, Lindsey K45 x1:38.76

46.25 52.51

VHS-UTBagley, Anna--- NS

VHS-UTMarshon, Emma--- NS

MHS-UTClements, Alyssa--- NS

VHS-UTFenstermaker, Shiann--- NS

VHS-UTDaines, Annie--- NS

VHS-UTFuller, Maya--- NS

SPRV-UTGiatras, Alice--- NS

WJHS-CO 17Haney, Alexys S--- NS

SPRV-UTPoulson, Jade--- NS

VHS-UTEversole, Megan--- NS

VHS-UTLinford, Paige--- NS

 
#12  Men 100 Yard Free

Pool Record: 47.96 2017# Christian Simon

WHS Record: 47.42 2017* Ian James

5A Record: 45.27 2013! Long Gutierrez

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPRV-UTGreen, Cameron1 47.64#

22.68 24.96

WASA-UT 18James, Ian2 48.43

23.27 25.16

SPRV-UTMcQueen, Spencer3 50.65

24.44 26.21

MHS-UTSelph, Soren4 51.04

24.21 26.83

LPHS-CO 16Condie, Johnny R5 51.18

24.60 26.58

LPHS-CO 15Dew, Kevin S6 52.70

25.39 27.31

SPRV-UTJepperson, Kaden7 53.17

25.04 28.13

BEHS-UTKeller, Griffin8 53.90

25.77 28.13

VHS-UTGroethe, Ethan9 53.98

26.07 27.91



Box Elder High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 6:29 AM  12/19/2017  Page 6

Wasatch Winter Invite - 12/15/2017

Results - Wasatch Winter Invite
(#12  Men 100 Yard Free)

VHS-UTKunzler, Austin10 54.02

26.18 27.84

SPRV-UTAtwood, Michael11 54.09

25.73 28.36

LPHS-CO 16Christensen, Bret M12 54.14

26.15 27.99

MHS-UTStock, Kelton13 55.26

26.59 28.67

WASA-UT 16Davis, McCall14 55.75

26.63 29.12

VHS-UTLyman, Brett15 56.67

26.64 30.03

SPRV-UTChambers, Jackson16 x56.75

27.66 29.09

LPHS-COKing, Jaden17 56.88

26.80 30.08

WASA-UT 15Atkinson, Coleman18 57.15

27.50 29.65

SPRV-UTMabry, Mark19 x57.49

27.34 30.15

BEHS-UTJensen, Dane20 57.75

28.12 29.63

VHS-UTWangsgard, Michael21 57.76

27.43 30.33

BEHS-UTPanter, Isaac22 57.77

27.68 30.09

BEHS-UTPeterson, Brayden23 57.80

27.80 30.00

VHS-UTHirst, Jared24 x57.93

27.34 30.59

VHS-UTBradshaw, Taylor25 x58.27

28.06 30.21

BEHS-UTLeBlanc, Abe26 x59.27

28.34 30.93

LPHS-CO 15Hudak, Cantor H27 x1:00.08

28.93 31.15

BEHS-UTWilliams, Jacob28 x1:00.24

28.69 31.55

MHS-UTLeonard, Ethan29 1:00.26

28.41 31.85

WASA-UT 16Slagowski, Duncan30 1:00.66

28.87 31.79

MHS-UTDepew, Isaac31 1:01.02

29.29 31.73

MHS-UTMeyers, Matthew32 x1:01.90

30.40 31.50

SPRV-UTKent, Emory33 x1:02.18

29.75 32.43

VHS-UTNish, Zach34 x1:02.33

30.03 32.30

SPRV-UTHatch, Logan35 x1:02.46

30.93 31.53

WASA-UT 15Mickelson, Trey36 x1:02.75

30.61 32.14

VHS-UTJung, Tanner37 x1:02.78

30.50 32.28

WASA-UT 15Wabel, Garrett38 x1:03.03

29.96 33.07

WASA-UT 16Nabaum, Cannon39 x1:03.17

29.45 33.72

SPRV-UTJackson, Jacob40 x1:03.26

30.30 32.96

MHS-UTLutkin, Cole41 x1:03.75

30.15 33.60

BEHS-UTCarr, Jordan42 x1:03.78

30.78 33.00

MHS-UTArguelles, Emrick43 x1:04.46

30.26 34.20

MHS-UTOviatt, Tyler44 x1:04.52

30.35 34.17

SPRV-UTSeeley, Colby45 x1:05.16

30.82 34.34

WASA-UT 16Wilson, Tanner46 x1:05.47

32.98 32.49

BEHS-UTBrough, Boyd47 x1:05.84

31.76 34.08

SPRV-UTAdams, Jackson48 x1:06.58

31.32 35.26

WJHS-CO 15Zaragoza, Tommy A49 1:07.05

32.45 34.60

SPRV-UTJudd, Logan50 x1:07.31

32.70 34.61

MHS-UTChase, Cameron51 x1:08.41

31.33 37.08

WASA-UT 14Huntsman, Ethan K52 x1:08.53

33.76 34.77

WASA-UT 16Grotegut, Benson53 x1:09.62

33.93 35.69

WASA-UT 18Blanchard, Parker R54 x1:10.73

35.43 35.30

WJHS-CO 18Remington, Brooks M55 1:13.01

33.42 39.59

WASA-UT 14Gurney, Easton A56 x1:13.17

35.92 37.25

WASA-UT 17Probst, Benson57 x1:13.37

33.96 39.41

SPRV-UTEwell, Austin58 x1:13.67

35.90 37.77

WJHS-CO 15Chilado, Jason V59 1:13.82

35.70 38.12

WASA-UT 17Richins, Colin J60 x1:16.46

37.85 38.61

SPRV-UTEifert, Michael61 x1:18.29

38.30 39.99

WJHS-CO 14Wilson, Josh B62 1:20.25

36.07 44.18

WASA-UT 14Webb, Evan M63 x1:21.25

37.41 43.84

MHS-UTNunes, Austin64 x1:26.65

MHS-UTJorgensen, Robert65 x1:30.68

44.12 46.56

MHS-UTGreen, Isaac66 x1:55.48

51.10 1:04.38

WASA-UT 15Becker, Luke W--- DQ

False start

30.29 32.44

VHS-UTApezteguia, Kaedon--- 50.87

Did not finish

MHS-UTHorne, Joseph--- NS

WASA-UT 13Low, Joesph--- NS

VHS-UTPorter, Johnmark--- NS

VHS-UTSouthwell, Creighton--- NS

SPRV-UTBurks, Drew--- NS

SPRV-UTDavis, Max--- NS

SPRV-UT 17Hoffman, Caleb--- NS

SPRV-UTWarren, Wylie--- NS

 
#13  Women 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 5:33.62 2017# Quinn Stephenson

WHS Record: 5:35.41 2017* BrookLin Sorenson

5A Record: 4:56.96 2011! Amanda Barrett

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MHS-UTPreston, Eden1 5:40.74

29.85 33.97 34.8534.31

35.10 35.02 34.62 34.73

34.69 33.60

LPHS-COShreeve, Summer2 5:46.46

30.29 33.47 34.3534.44

34.53 34.73 35.87 37.03

36.56 35.19

LPHS-CO 15Mickelson, Megan3 5:51.74

30.11 33.98 35.5235.37

35.80 36.24 36.21 36.63

36.07 35.81

WASA-UT 15Christensen, Madi4 5:52.16

32.27 35.24 35.6635.71

35.25 35.57 36.26 36.33

35.89 33.98

MHS-UTGreenland, Oaklee5 5:53.28

31.05 34.32 36.4035.52

36.23 36.36 36.69 36.09

36.74 33.88

SPRV-UTPope, Nicole6 5:58.51

30.34 35.43 36.8336.94

37.27 36.47 37.35 37.55

37.45 32.88

WASA-UT 17Sorenson, BrookLin7 6:02.38

32.55 35.67 37.0536.85

36.75 36.99 36.84 37.54

36.83 35.31

MHS-UTPeak, Tylee8 6:02.99

31.49 35.75 36.0737.20

36.73 37.30 38.52 36.75

36.23 36.95

SPRV-UTBrower, Anna9 6:08.84

31.87 35.24 36.5636.10

36.93 37.71 38.66 38.50

39.18 38.09
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(#13  Women 500 Yard Free)

BEHS-UTMcClellan, Lily10 6:10.63

32.48 35.96 37.7438.09

38.15 37.58 38.41 37.79

38.35 36.08

VHS-UTBothell, Catherine11 6:14.17

31.83 36.05 38.4337.72

38.56 38.88 39.27 39.71

38.87 34.85

WASA-UT 16McKee, Lacey12 6:18.12

34.45 38.36 39.0339.19

38.44 38.41 38.76 38.44

38.35 34.69

BEHS-UTBlaine, Emily13 6:21.06

33.98 38.03 38.9739.03

39.30 39.08 38.94 38.45

38.18 37.10

VHS-UTJolley, Alivia14 6:25.31

32.86 37.52 40.6839.27

40.09 40.47 39.19 39.55

38.82 36.86

WASA-UT 15Weilenmann, Katelyn15 6:26.85

33.21 37.08 38.9738.58

39.14 39.97 40.07 40.68

40.96 38.19

SPRV-UTMammen, Janelle16 6:29.06

33.36 36.79 39.6838.99

40.38 39.94 40.57 40.68

40.03 38.64

BEHS-UTBiskey, Liberty17 6:31.96

34.15 38.23 39.6739.00

40.10 40.94 40.29 40.59

40.77 38.22

WJHS-CO 17Colbert, Lexie E18 6:33.55

33.70 37.60 40.1239.39

40.27 40.77 41.17 41.55

40.44 38.54

VHS-UTGoble, Heidianne19 6:42.37

33.79 38.14 40.5739.93

41.41 41.79 41.43 41.43

41.58 42.30

WASA-UT 18Oakeson, Mikayla20 x6:46.59

33.18 40.44 41.9440.92

41.56 41.67 42.47 42.28

42.30 39.83

VHS-UTAllen, Clara21 6:51.35

33.96 40.52 43.2242.90

43.27 43.08 43.80 43.60

40.78 36.22

BEHS-UTLion, Julia22 6:53.52

34.01 38.92 42.4640.96

42.82 43.05 42.84 43.28

43.22 41.96

VHS-UTWebber, Lauren23 x6:56.31

35.68 40.88 43.5342.31

43.58 43.31 43.79 42.42

42.30 38.51

VHS-UTStringham, Lizzi24 x7:03.55

36.58 41.60 44.1143.25

44.32 44.00 43.95 43.56

1:22.18

LPHS-COLangford, Natalie25 7:04.78

36.60 41.98 44.4043.88

43.66 43.92 44.13 43.89

43.00 39.32

LPHS-COHilton, Chloe26 7:08.55

36.11 41.49 43.8042.99

43.90 44.29 44.13 44.92

44.73 42.19

 
#14  Men 500 Yard Free

Pool Record: 5:06.91 2017# Sage D Doyle

WHS Record: 4:53.11 2014* Chad Patterson

5A Record: 4:32.53 2016! Drew Bonner

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LPHS-CO 17Mickelson, Jake W1 4:57.99#

26.85 29.33 30.0629.63

29.68 30.10 30.58 31.07

30.70 29.99

LPHS-CO 16Graham, Garrett H2 5:09.12

27.05 30.16 31.1730.73

31.42 31.76 31.83 32.08

31.78 31.14

VHS-UTChamberlain, Seth3 5:11.63

27.49 30.63 31.8631.18

32.35 32.09 32.48 31.88

31.36 30.31

BEHS-UTLaws, Jared4 5:12.22

27.21 30.13 31.6530.51

32.10 32.29 33.04 31.62

32.15 31.52

WASA-UT 17Patterson, Braden5 5:18.10

28.16 31.04 32.8832.42

32.83 32.17 32.31 32.33

32.76 31.20

SPRV-UTArmstrong, Braxton6 5:20.15

27.38 31.08 32.9032.21

33.12 33.10 33.98 32.90

33.01 30.47

BEHS-UTDaines, Ben7 5:20.23

28.33 31.14 32.2031.58

32.72 33.59 32.70 32.83

33.70 31.44

VHS-UT 18Arndt, Josh8 5:23.69

29.43 32.56 33.4033.57

33.40 33.36 33.36 33.41

31.11 30.09

WASA-UT 15Patterson, Hunter D*9 5:26.66

28.52 32.64 33.5233.14

33.29 33.17 33.35 33.79

33.69 31.55

WASA-UT 15Wolfert, Bridger*9 5:26.66

27.80 32.15 34.3333.88

33.79 33.32 34.08 33.42

33.26 30.63

MHS-UTYospe, Lincoln11 5:26.72

27.70 31.57 33.1732.93

32.94 33.42 33.50 34.08

34.71 32.70

MHS-UTThackeray, Eric12 5:31.29

28.24 32.41 34.5033.55

34.66 33.92 34.21 34.36

33.71 31.73

BEHS-UTMonson, Andrew13 5:32.81

29.99 32.87 33.6033.23

32.98 33.50 34.39 34.01

34.13 34.11

BEHS-UTBiskey, Preston14 5:33.09

28.73 33.16 33.7833.68

33.82 34.11 33.19 34.25

35.29 33.08

BEHS-UTMonson, Devin15 x5:33.82

29.72 32.22 34.1733.00

34.30 34.47 34.61 33.88

34.14 33.31

LPHS-CO 17Edwards, Wyatt H16 5:36.41

29.93 33.27 34.9634.43

34.57 34.35 34.32 33.66

34.26 32.66

LPHS-COHilton, Jared17 5:39.77

28.47 32.31 34.2933.83

34.54 35.42 35.19 35.58

35.41 34.73

VHS-UTBradford, Samuel18 5:40.72

28.90 33.24 34.1233.53

35.15 34.85 35.25 36.45

36.48 32.75

LPHS-CORowley, Brock19 x5:40.89

29.37 32.74 34.0033.70

34.71 35.69 36.16 36.03

36.22 32.27

VHS-UTSlinn, Scott20 5:57.60

29.15 33.76 35.9535.29

37.57 38.01 37.85 37.23

37.89 34.90

WASA-UT 15Mayne, Ian21 6:01.26

31.96 35.51 36.8436.88

37.44 37.32 37.06 37.69

36.79 33.77

VHS-UTVanwagoner, Luke22 x6:01.51

30.12 35.51 37.5636.38

38.38 38.63 36.62 38.20

37.35 32.76

VHS-UTHoutz, Sebastain23 x6:10.82

32.03 35.40 38.5437.73

39.19 38.94 39.22 39.24

37.46 33.07

MHS-UTAllen, Dutch24 6:27.12

32.36 38.03 39.5138.12

40.02 40.25 39.86 41.43

40.12 37.42
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#15  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 1:43.58 2017# Wasatch High School

C Kieffer, M Moulton, T Ogilvie, M Christensen

WHS Record: 1:39.34 2014* Wasatch

M. Mounteer, A. Dahl, M. Sorenson, P. James

5A Record: 1:36.59 2005! Kearns

Edge, Bergesen, Huff, Fredsall

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWASA-UT1 1:43.71

Kieffer, Claire 17 Ogilvie, Trevi R 15

O'Brien, Storie 17 Moulton, Maddy 16

25.27 25.72 25.6027.12

ALPHS-CO2 1:45.39

Shreeve, Summer Mickelson, Megan 15

McAleavy, Taylor E 17 Chesler, Kenzie 18

26.85 27.06 24.8826.60

ASPRV-UT3 1:49.30

Pope, Nicole Smallcomb, Tanna

Daines, Hannah Mertz, Natalie

27.67 27.35 25.9628.32

BWASA-UT4 x1:49.46

Christensen, Madi 15 Staples, Jane 15

Johnson, Mia 16 Lay, Addison 15

27.34 27.97 27.1726.98

AMHS-UT5 1:50.53

Underwood, Morgan Preston, Eden

Bleizeffer, Heide Baer, Kelle

27.86 28.05 27.1627.46

BLPHS-CO6 x1:54.02

Dalley, Hannah Davis, Sarah 15

Roberts, Ashlyn 16 Nevarez, Brianna

27.68 28.56 27.6330.15

CLPHS-CO7 x1:54.32

Rippy, Kate Hughes, Maya

Randle, Ella Manning, Avery

28.20 28.02 28.7929.31

CWASA-UT8 x1:56.49

Kieffer, Catherine 15 Henderson, Cassie 15

Wabel, Olivia 16 Sorenson, BrookLin 17

29.79 28.84 29.1328.73

AVHS-UT9 1:56.98

Kearney, Abigail Jones, Sofia

Jolley, Alivia Linford, Paige

28.71 29.17 29.5229.58

BSPRV-UT10 x1:58.97

Brimhall, Amanda Strong, Penina

Shumway, Sara Sanders, Isabel

30.53 28.79 26.0033.65

ABEHS-UT11 1:59.87

Jones, Breanne McClellan, Lily

Lott, Valerie Harrop, Sage

29.06 29.79 30.9330.09

BMHS-UT12 x2:00.01

Walton, Rachel Horton, Brooke

Uvario, Alejandra Thompson, Riley

30.37 30.61 29.4529.58

BBEHS-UT13 x2:01.57

Nichols, Heather Blaine, Emily

Corson, Savannah Biskey, Liberty

30.19 30.68 31.2029.50

DWASA-UT14 x2:01.72

Prince, Jordan 15 Ashurst, Winter 15

McKee, Lacey 16 Oakeson, Mikayla 18

30.53 32.03 28.9730.19

EWASA-UT15 x2:02.34

Krull, Dani M 14 Tayler, Anna 17

Berkley, Kenna 16 Giese, Olivia 16

30.17 29.55 31.2831.34

CMHS-UT16 x2:02.55

Thornton, Abby Roberts, Brynna

Wright, Isabelle Walton, Sarah

30.46 30.34 31.8829.87

BVHS-UT17 x2:06.99

Runolfson, Lucy Meloni, Taralyn

Daines, Annie Stringham, Lizzi

30.82 31.82 30.1834.17

DMHS-UT18 x2:14.12

Wilcox, Rachel Fisher, Killian

Kercher, Karsen Guitierrez, Luna

32.15 33.60 26.9541.42

FWASA-UT19 x2:20.52

Ailshie, Lauren 15 Haroldsen, Sarah 18

Sorensen, Madyson 16 World, Karissa D 15

33.93 36.33 29.1941.07

DVHS-UT20 x2:20.69

Mustien, Leah Davis, Sierra

Bagley, Anna Kloberdanz, Grace

35.16 35.27 33.7336.53

AWJHS-CO21 2:21.07

Colbert, Lexie E 17 Radke, Rian M 15

Haney, Alexys S 17 Ulibarri, Jilian M 15

30.93 38.64 34.1737.33

CVHS-UT22 x2:21.71

Rasch, Payge Neilsen, Sydney

Brady, Meg Zemp, Cat

43.01 28.98 36.1533.57

 
#16  Men 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 1:34.30 2017# Wasatch High School

I James, E Duncan, C Giese, G Schultz

WHS Record: 1:29.53 2016* Wasatch

C. Patterson, C. Giese, J. Mickelson, I. James

5A Record: 1:25.95 2008! West Jordan

Fletcher, Loomis, Chipman, Spoerri

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALPHS-CO1 1:29.77#

Ries, Josh O 17 Tiffany, Braden S 17

Mickelson, Jake W 17 Karratti, Bryant

22.56 22.69 21.7522.77

ASPRV-UT2 1:30.15#

Pope, Cougar McQueen, Spencer

Atwood, Michael Green, Cameron

23.14 22.12 21.5323.36

AWASA-UT3 1:34.75

James, Ian 18 Patterson, Braden 17

Duncan, Ethan 17 Wolfert, Bridger 15

22.37 24.17 23.9124.30

AMHS-UT4 1:36.30

Yospe, Lincoln Cheney, Holden

Greene, Cooper Selph, Soren

24.33 24.65 23.5723.75

ABEHS-UT5 1:37.12

Penfold, Cameron Daines, Ben

Isom, Paxton Anderson, Eric

24.20 25.36 23.2524.31

BLPHS-CO6 x1:37.29

Christensen, Bret M 16 Sutton, Cole

King, Jaden Condie, Johnny R 16

24.88 24.08 23.0825.25

AVHS-UT7 1:38.11

Hirst, Jared Chamberlain, Seth

Keller, Nickolas B Groethe, Ethan

25.24 24.21 24.2924.37

CLPHS-CO8 x1:39.54

Merrill, Cole Rowley, Brock

Edwards, Wyatt H 17 Graham, Garrett H 16

24.65 25.28 24.5625.05

BMHS-UT9 x1:39.64

Stock, Kelton Collings, James

Jessop, Devin Wright, Cameron

CVHS-UT10 x1:42.15

Houtz, Sebastain Johnson, Zachary

Lewis, Joanh Lyman, Brett

26.02 27.29 22.6926.15

BWASA-UT11 x1:42.91

Atkinson, Coleman 15 Davis, McCall 16

Malan, Corbin 16 Moore, Rhys 17

25.52 25.39 25.9126.09

BBEHS-UT12 x1:44.12

Peterson, Brayden Thomson, Isaac

Nowell, Cameron Williams, Jacob

26.22 25.63 27.0425.23

CWASA-UT13 x1:44.51

Berkley, Kael 17 Paulsen, Sam 16

Andersen, Caleb 16 Wabel, Garrett 15

25.74 25.52 26.4826.77

BVHS-UT14 x1:44.89

Willis, Gavin Bradshaw, Taylor

Slinn, Scott Redd, Chase

25.58 26.56 26.0226.73

DVHS-UT15 x1:45.17

Nish, Zach Wangsgard, Michael

Jung, Tanner Burnham, Lucas

26.34 26.82 24.4227.59

EVHS-UT16 x1:51.02

Apezteguia, Kaedon Bailey, Matthew

Barnett, Nathan Bradford, Samuel

30.07 27.24 26.6727.04

FVHS-UT17 x1:51.91

Christiansen, Hudson Sperry, Bryson

Vanwagoner, Luke Wangemann, Tanner
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DBEHS-UT18 x1:52.07

Brough, Boyd Capener, Oliver

Perkins, Corban Jensen, Hunter

30.08 29.44 26.9225.63

CBEHS-UT19 x1:52.99

Jensen, Dane LeBlanc, Abe

Herbert, Caleb Carr, Jordan

27.64 28.52 28.9727.86

DWASA-UT20 x1:53.67

Becker, Luke W 15 Ludwig, Nicholas R 17

Grotegut, Benson 16 Nabaum, Cannon 16

27.86 28.75 28.6828.38

AWJHS-CO21 1:56.01

Weidmer, Braden B 17 Wilson, Josh B 14

Harding, Justin C 17 Remington, Brooks M 18

27.57 33.19 28.7526.50

EWASA-UT22 x1:56.91

Larson, Nathan 15 Mickelson, Trey 15

Wilson, Tanner 16 Blanchard, Parker R 18

28.97 28.75 31.2927.90

CMHS-UT23 x1:57.06

Wilkerson, Caleb Allen, Dutch

Meyers, Matthew Oviatt, Tyler

DMHS-UT24 x2:05.64

Jorgensen, Robert Correa, Michael

Lutkin, Cole Chase, Cameron

BSPRV-UT--- DQ

Chambers, Jackson Allen, Bryce

Mabry, Mark Seegmiller, Haden

 
#17  Women 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 54.63 2017# Rhyan White

WHS Record: 1:00.07 2017* Milava Shumilova

5A Record: 53.45 2016! Rhyan White

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASA-UT 17Shumilova, Milava C1 59.33*

28.93 30.40

SPRV-UTMertz, Natalie2 1:04.66

31.65 33.01

WASA-UT 17Durrans, Anna3 1:07.15

32.99 34.16

SPRV-UTSmallcomb, Tanna4 1:07.37

32.92 34.45

MHS-UTBleizeffer, Heide5 1:07.46

33.07 34.39

LPHS-CO 16Roberts, Ashlyn6 1:08.81

34.02 34.79

WASA-UT 17Webb, Kayla7 1:09.06

33.59 35.47

LPHS-CORippy, Kate8 1:09.13

33.34 35.79

WASA-UT 17Whitby, Sydney9 1:09.59

33.79 35.80

BEHS-UTLusted, Kitsel10 1:09.83

33.71 36.12

WASA-UT 14Duncan, Maya11 x1:10.18

33.96 36.22

LPHS-CO 15Davis, Sarah12 1:10.21

SPRV-UTMammen, Janelle13 1:10.48

34.39 36.09

LPHS-COHughes, Maya14 1:11.64

35.19 36.45

WASA-UT 15Kieffer, Catherine15 x1:13.92

34.76 39.16

VHS-UTKloberdanz, Elle16 1:14.67

36.55 38.12

MHS-UTGratton, Sara17 1:14.68

36.63 38.05

BEHS-UTHale, Kinsey18 1:15.52

36.98 38.54

BEHS-UTGonsalves, Ember19 1:15.53

34.47 41.06

BEHS-UTCorson, Savannah20 1:15.65

36.32 39.33

MHS-UTPeterson, Sierra21 1:15.87

36.90 38.97

MHS-UTWalton, Sarah22 1:16.17

36.77 39.40

SPRV-UTDwiggins, Jane23 1:16.72

37.39 39.33

VHS-UTJensen, Paige24 1:17.70

37.12 40.58

WJHS-CO 16Vest, Ally P25 1:18.58

38.43 40.15

WASA-UT 14Krull, Dani M26 x1:19.82

39.56 40.26

WASA-UT 15Richter, Sydney27 x1:20.23

39.31 40.92

VHS-UTSommer, Chelsi28 1:22.95

1:22.69 0.26

BEHS-UTSparks, Rebecca29 x1:23.55

41.51 42.04

WASA-UT 15Jones, Emily R30 x1:23.73

41.07 42.66

WASA-UT 15Funk, Allison31 x1:23.86

39.93 43.93

LPHS-CONeumaker, Brynlee32 x1:25.23

39.61 45.62

VHS-UTMeloni, Taralyn33 1:25.28

41.18 44.10

SPRV-UTLamb, Kourtney34 x1:25.88

SPRV-UTAnderson, Kaylee35 x1:27.43

41.35 46.08

WJHS-CO 15Ulibarri, Jilian M36 1:27.89

42.40 45.49

VHS-UTRasch, Payge37 x1:36.47

48.16 48.31

SPRV-UTHolden, Ella38 x1:37.94

VHS-UTZemp, Cat39 x1:46.02

50.75 55.27

WASA-UT 15Ailshie, Lauren--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

42.73 44.95

 
#18  Men 100 Yard Back

Pool Record: 55.45 2017# Quentin M Tyler

WHS Record: 54.14 2017* Ian James

5A Record: 50.07 2012! Long Gutierrez

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPRV-UTGreen, Cameron1 52.20#

25.56 26.64

LPHS-CO 17Tiffany, Braden S2 55.41#

26.83 28.58

BEHS-UTTaylor, Clip3 57.08

27.85 29.23

MHS-UTGreene, Cooper4 1:00.02

29.57 30.45

BEHS-UTNowell, Cameron5 1:00.06

28.75 31.31

SPRV-UTPope, Cougar6 1:00.14

29.72 30.42

BEHS-UTHoldaway, Sage7 1:00.33

WASA-UT 18Giese, Calvin8 1:00.37

28.64 31.73

MHS-UTCheney, Holden9 1:00.69

29.53 31.16

LPHS-COMerrill, Cole10 1:01.54

30.00 31.54

VHS-UTBurnham, Lucas11 1:01.59

29.87 31.72

SPRV-UTPugmire, Jordan12 1:02.01

30.58 31.43

BEHS-UTThomson, Isaac13 1:02.79

30.39 32.40

BEHS-UTBiskey, Preston14 x1:04.00

30.71 33.29

MHS-UTJessop, Devin15 1:04.11

31.91 32.20

SPRV-UTAllen, Bryce16 1:05.30

31.57 33.73

BEHS-UTHale, Ben17 x1:05.59

31.69 33.90

WASA-UT 16Davis, McCall18 1:06.13

32.29 33.84

LPHS-COWallace, Quaid19 1:06.30

32.34 33.96

SPRV-UTJones, Zach20 x1:06.32

31.86 34.46

VHS-UTBarnett, Nathan21 1:07.97

33.23 34.74

WASA-UT 16Paulsen, Sam22 1:08.14

33.01 35.13

BEHS-UTJennings, Kaden23 x1:08.73

32.11 36.62

WJHS-CO 17Weidmer, Braden B24 1:10.86

33.69 37.17

VHS-UTWangemann, Tanner25 1:12.11

34.68 37.43

SPRV-UTChamberlain, Jacob26 x1:13.29

35.73 37.56
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SPRV-UTSeegmiller, Haden27 x1:13.61

35.69 37.92

WASA-UT 15Larson, Nathan28 1:14.35

34.94 39.41

SPRV-UTRoberts, Kaeden29 x1:14.37

35.53 38.84

BEHS-UTHerbert, Caleb30 x1:15.64

36.09 39.55

SPRV-UTGoff, Spencer31 x1:19.84

38.08 41.76

MHS-UTArguelles, Emrick32 1:21.22

37.01 44.21

VHS-UTChristiansen, Hudson33 1:22.68

40.60 42.08

 
#19  Women 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 1:08.13 2017# Rachel E Butler

WHS Record: 1:05.24 2014* Anna Dahl

5A Record: 1:02.10 2007! Sara Nicponski

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASA-UT 16Moulton, Maddy1 1:13.12

34.69 38.43

WASA-UT 16Johnson, Mia2 1:13.64

35.53 38.11

LPHS-CO 18Chesler, Kenzie3 1:14.25

36.16 38.09

WASA-UT 15Staples, Jane4 1:14.36

35.56 38.80

MHS-UTUnderwood, Morgan5 1:14.83

35.38 39.45

LPHS-COCardon, Camarie6 1:15.94

36.19 39.75

VHS-UTJolley, Alivia7 1:16.03

35.64 40.39

MHS-UTHorton, Brooke8 1:17.01

36.84 40.17

LPHS-CO 15Favero, Lauren9 1:19.75

38.14 41.61

WASA-UT 17Tayler, Anna10 1:19.79

37.91 41.88

BEHS-UTPalmer, Gracie11 1:20.21

37.30 42.91

MHS-UTWright, Isabelle12 1:22.03

39.44 42.59

VHS-UTNelson, Laurel13 1:23.07

39.25 43.82

WASA-UT 15Henderson, Cassie14 x1:23.34

39.41 43.93

LPHS-CO 16Millcam, Jean15 1:23.35

39.13 44.22

VHS-UTKearney, Abigail16 1:23.58

37.67 45.91

BEHS-UTHansen, Kimberly17 1:24.24

38.93 45.31

LPHS-CORandle, Ella18 x1:24.64

39.39 45.25

WASA-UT 16Berkley, Kenna19 x1:24.65

39.92 44.73

SPRV-UTSanders, Isabel20 1:26.16

41.41 44.75

VHS-UTRunolfson, Lucy21 1:26.18

40.55 45.63

SPRV-UTBarson, Sophie22 1:29.45

41.89 47.56

MHS-UTThornton, Abby23 1:29.55

42.62 46.93

SPRV-UTOberg, Amelia24 1:30.32

SPRV-UTStoker, Brianna25 1:30.62

43.32 47.30

BEHS-UTNichols, Heather26 1:32.86

42.31 50.55

BEHS-UTWard, Annie27 1:33.36

44.11 49.25

WASA-UT 16Daley, Tyler28 x1:33.57

43.92 49.65

SPRV-UTShumway, Sara29 x1:34.79

VHS-UTBrady, Meg30 x1:35.02

44.40 50.62

WASA-UT 14Balch, Brielle C31 x1:37.19

44.83 52.36

VHS-UTBurbidge, Allie--- NS

 
#20  Men 100 Yard Breast

Pool Record: 59.06 2017# Blayze Kimble

WHS Record: 1:00.85 2014* Hunter Hallows

5A Record: 57.54 2013! Nathan Bramhall

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LPHS-COKarratti, Bryant1 1:01.24

28.50 32.74

BEHS-UTAnderson, Eric2 1:03.56

29.82 33.74

VHS-UTKeller, Nickolas B3 1:04.15

30.14 34.01

BEHS-UTIsom, Paxton4 1:05.49

31.10 34.39

VHS-UTWillis, Gavin5 1:06.26

30.49 35.77

WASA-UT 15Rigby, Grant6 1:06.51

31.20 35.31

MHS-UTWright, Cameron7 1:07.63

31.76 35.87

BEHS-UTMonson, Devin8 1:08.90

32.14 36.76

LPHS-COSutton, Cole9 1:11.34

33.32 38.02

SPRV-UTLanier, Alex10 1:11.99

34.15 37.84

BEHS-UTPanter, Isaac11 1:12.00

33.49 38.51

BEHS-UTHarrison, Mark12 x1:12.31

34.39 37.92

WASA-UT 17Berkley, Kael13 1:13.71

33.61 40.10

WASA-UT 17Duncan, Ethan14 1:13.79

34.70 39.09

LPHS-COGraham, Marcus15 1:14.53

33.99 40.54

LPHS-CO 17Rencher, Adam G16 1:14.77

35.09 39.68

WASA-UT 17Ludwig, Nicholas R17 1:16.22

36.07 40.15

MHS-UTCollings, James18 1:16.54

35.28 41.26

SPRV-UTJepperson, Kyler19 1:17.49

35.36 42.13

MHS-UTCorrea, Michael20 1:18.16

36.22 41.94

VHS-UTLewis, Joanh21 1:19.03

36.76 42.27

WASA-UT 16Slagowski, Duncan22 x1:19.26

BEHS-UTJensen, Hunter23 x1:19.42

36.82 42.60

WASA-UT 18Anderson, Britain24 x1:20.04

38.75 41.29

BEHS-UTCapener, Oliver25 x1:23.82

39.78 44.04

WASA-UT 14Cieslewicz, Isaiah P26 x1:24.48

40.98 43.50

VHS-UTBailey, Matthew27 1:25.67

39.83 45.84

SPRV-UTDaines, Peter28 1:28.22

40.99 47.23

WJHS-CO 17Nelson, Dallin B29 1:28.56

40.50 48.06

SPRV-UTBrimhall, Seth--- DQ

Scissors kick

MHS-UTWatson, Matthew--- NS

VHS-UTLyman, Brett--- NS

 
#21  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:43.08 2017# Cottonwood High School

Q Stephenson, J Loyd, R White, K Price

WHS Record: 3:41.53 2015* Wasatch

R. Finley, R. McCarthy, M. Sorenson, P. James

5A Record: 3:32.07 2005! Kearns

Edge, Raby, Huff, Fredsall

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWASA-UT1 3:52.57

O'Brien, Storie 17 Lay, Addison 15

Whitby, Sydney 17 Shumilova, Milava C 17

28.06 1:00.28 58.7027.94

27.63 59.14 25.89 54.45

AVHS-UT2 3:52.80

Maile, Mariah Allen, Clara

Maile, MJ Bothell, Catherine

25.31 52.94 1:06.5930.98

26.45 55.25 27.43 58.02
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ALPHS-CO3 3:52.81

Chesler, Kenzie 18 Mickelson, Megan 15

Cardon, Camarie Shreeve, Summer

26.25 54.92 1:00.0328.14

29.26 59.80 27.69 58.06

AMHS-UT4 4:03.59

Baer, Kelle Greenland, Oaklee

Preston, Eden Underwood, Morgan

28.84 1:01.45 1:02.1129.86

28.82 1:00.82 28.30 59.21

BLPHS-CO5 x4:10.68

Dalley, Hannah Hughes, Maya

Favero, Lauren 15 Nevarez, Brianna

29.17 1:01.89 1:01.6529.73

31.41 1:05.05 29.83 1:02.09

BWASA-UT6 x4:15.32

Sorenson, BrookLin 17 Fife, Corrine 17

Weilenmann, Katelyn 15 Duncan, Maya 14

30.14 1:02.32 1:03.9429.84

30.66 1:04.91 29.77 1:04.15

ABEHS-UT7 4:16.89

Gonsalves, Ember Lusted, Kitsel

McClellan, Lily Rupper, Anna

29.47 1:03.89 1:02.9629.85

30.20 1:04.31 31.67 1:05.73

ASPRV-UT8 4:19.84

Brower, Anna Strong, Penina

Mammen, Janelle Daines, Hannah

30.65 1:04.55 1:06.0131.05

31.15 1:05.43 29.52 1:03.85

BMHS-UT9 x4:23.18

Laver, Beth Thompson, Riley

Walton, Rachel Peak, Tylee

30.80 1:05.35 1:06.3431.24

32.40 1:06.99 30.23 1:04.50

BBEHS-UT10 x4:29.69

Harrop, Sage Lott, Valerie

Corson, Savannah Biskey, Liberty

33.17 1:09.74 1:05.3130.95

32.93 1:07.18 32.37 1:07.46

BSPRV-UT11 x4:41.89

Brimhall, Amanda Oberg, Amelia

Stoker, Brianna Anderson, Kaylee

33.25 1:10.65 1:09.1832.23

32.93 1:09.92 33.37 1:12.14

AWJHS-CO12 5:28.57

Vest, Ally P 16 Haney, Alexys S 17

Radke, Rian M 15 Crane, Olivia R 14

36.75 1:16.09 1:29.5741.88

42.36 1:30.22 34.24 1:12.69

CWASA-UT--- DQ

McKee, Lacey 16 Prince, Jordan 15

Webb, Kayla 17 Kieffer, Catherine 15

33.18 1:08.50 1:08.5331.76

31.82 1:09.18 30.94 1:06.39

CMHS-UT--- DQ

Peterson, Sierra Gratton, Sara

Kercher, Karsen Roberts, Brynna

36.53 1:17.68 1:11.0033.52

34.75 1:13.15 35.31 1:12.98

 
#22  Men 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool Record: 3:21.07 2017# Cottonwood High School

B Kimble, M Anders, J Ricci, C Simon

WHS Record: 3:15.89 2016* Wasatch

C. Patterson, C. Giese, J. Mickelson, I. James

5A Record: 3:10.51 2013! Brighton

Gutierrez, O'Neal, O'Neal, Harries

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALPHS-CO1 3:24.14

Tiffany, Braden S 17 Abernethy, Boyd S 18

Dew, Kevin S 15 Condie, Johnny R 16

24.44 50.65 51.5424.36

24.54 51.79 23.41 50.16

AWASA-UT2 3:25.37

James, Ian 18 Giese, Calvin 18

Rigby, Grant 15 Patterson, Braden 17

23.81 49.59 52.3624.66

24.80 52.70 24.05 50.72

ASPRV-UT3 3:27.17

Pope, Cougar Jepperson, Kaden

Armstrong, Braxton McQueen, Spencer

25.39 52.90 53.3624.88

24.21 51.03 23.09 49.88

AVHS-UT4 3:32.74

Chiles, Austin Arndt, Josh 18

Chamberlain, Seth Kunzler, Austin

26.42 53.03 53.1125.33

25.17 52.90 25.50 53.70

ABEHS-UT5 3:33.79

Daines, Ben Laws, Jared

Anderson, Eric Taylor, Clip

26.08 55.37 54.5025.56

24.31 51.51 24.96 52.41

AMHS-UT6 3:34.01

Yospe, Lincoln Thackeray, Eric

Greene, Cooper Selph, Soren

25.38 53.27 55.3226.13

25.25 53.18 24.69 52.24

BLPHS-CO7 x3:39.96

Merrill, Cole Rowley, Brock

Edwards, Wyatt H 17 Graham, Garrett H 16

26.44 55.20 56.3226.61

25.71 54.54 25.49 53.90

BBEHS-UT8 x3:43.58

Holdaway, Sage Keller, Griffin

Nowell, Cameron Monson, Devin

26.41 56.07 54.2626.10

26.55 57.10 26.51 56.15

BWASA-UT9 x3:46.69

Davis, McCall 16 Atkinson, Coleman 15

Moore, Rhys 17 Malan, Corbin 16

27.22 56.43 56.0826.97

27.31 57.05 27.30 57.13

BSPRV-UT10 x3:55.05

Jones, Zach Jepperson, Kyler

Torres, Royce Pugmire, Jordan

26.95 56.31 59.8828.69

28.68 1:09.22 20.77 49.64

BMHS-UT11 x3:58.59

Stock, Kelton Depew, Isaac

Collings, James Leonard, Ethan

26.21 55.78 1:00.9228.84

27.85 1:01.18 28.05 1:00.71

CWASA-UT12 x4:01.65

Patterson, Hunter D 15 Mayne, Ian 15

Cliften, Brigham 17 Slagowski, Duncan 16

CMHS-UT13 x4:33.35

Lutkin, Cole Chase, Cameron

Allen, Dutch Meyers, Matthew

32.19 1:09.93 1:07.9230.92

32.83 1:25.70 49.89 49.80

AWJHS-CO14 4:52.12

Remington, Brooks M 18 Nelson, Dallin B 17

Wilson, Josh B 14 Zaragoza, Tommy A 15

32.56 1:11.87 1:15.1234.75

35.18 1:19.91 31.49 1:05.22

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Wasatch High School 376

2. Lone Peak High School 246

3. Murray High School 211

4. Viewmont High School Swim Team 168

5. Springville High School 140

6. Box Elder High School 85

7. West Jordan High School 42

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Lone Peak High School 319

2. Box Elder High School 242

3. Springville High School 200

4. Wasatch High School 164

5. Viewmont High School Swim Team 157

6. Murray High School 144

7. West Jordan High School 42


